COMMUNICABLE DISEASE IN NEW YORK STATE
RATE PER 100,000 POPULATION OF CASES REPORTED IN 2019

ACUTE
FLACCID ANAPLAS- ARBO, OTHER BLASTOMY- CAMPYLO-
MYELITIS  AMEBIASIS MOsIs NON-INVASIVE = BABESIOSIS coslis BRUCELLOSIS BACTERIOSIS

ALBANY 0 1.6 38.8 0 12 0 0 22.6
ALLEGANY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19.2
BROOME 0 0 10.8 0 1 0.5 0 10.8
CATTARAUGUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16.8
CAYUGA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.9
CHAUTAUQUA 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 9.3
CHEMUNG 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 23.4
CHENANGO 0 0 12.5 0 241 0 0 33.4
CLINTON 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 21

COLUMBIA 0 5 343.2 0 74.3 0 0 24.8
CORTLAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39.8
DELAWARE 0 0 26.7 0 4.4 0 0 22.2
DUTCHESS 0 2 29.1 0 15.2 0 0 21

ERIE 0.1 1.3 0.2 0 0.4 0 0 10.4
ESSEX 0 0 102.8 0 5.3 0 0 23.7
FRANKLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29.3
FULTON 0 1.9 7.4 0 0 1.9 0 5.6
GENESEE 0 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 24.2
GREENE 0 0 1475 0 421 0 0 19

HAMILTON 0 0 22.3 0 0 0 0 0

HERKIMER 0 0 19.3 0 0 0 0 321
JEFFERSON 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 56.9
LEWIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94.2
LIVINGSTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23.5
MADISON 0 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 16.9
MONROE 0 0.3 0.1 0 0 0.1 0 21.4
MONTGOMERY 0 0 18.3 0 0 0 0 24.4
NASSAU 0 2.6 0.7 0 0.2 0 0 26.5
NIAGARA 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 6.6
ONEIDA 0 0 0.9 0 0.9 0 0.4 11.7
ONONDAGA 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 247
ONTARIO 0 0 3.6 0 0 0 0 28.2
ORANGE 0 0.3 8.6 0 1.2 0 0 16.5
ORLEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.3
OSWEGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

OTSEGO 0 0 49.9 0 1.7 0 0 44.9
PUTNAM 0 1 29.2 0 28.2 0 0 29.2
RENSSELAER 0 0 1421 0.6 27.5 0 0 18.8
ROCKLAND 0 2.7 0.9 0 2.7 0 0 35

ST LAWRENCE 0 0 11.9 0 1.8 0 1.8 45.6
SARATOGA 0 1.3 82.2 0 7.4 0 0 11.3
SCHENECTADY 0 3.2 21.9 0 3.9 0.6 0 26.4
SCHOHARIE 0 3.2 111.4 0 19.1 0 0 54.1
SCHUYLER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27.8
SENECA 0 0 2.9 0 0 0 0 29

STEUBEN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 29.1
SUFFOLK 0 2.3 1.4 0 8.8 0 0 20.2
SULLIVAN 0 2.6 34.4 0 9.3 0 0 14.6
TIOGA 0 0 14.4 0 0 0 0 12.4
TOMPKINS 0 0 10.5 0 2.9 0 0 25.8
ULSTER 0 1.1 71.9 0 19.5 0 0 27.9
WARREN 0 0 68.2 0 4.6 0 0 15.5
WASHINGTON 0 0 198 0 17.9 0 0 17.9
WAYNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26.5
WESTCHESTER 0 1.9 4 0 6.8 0 0 27

WYOMING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27.2
YATES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36.1
NYS EXCL NYC 0 1.3 14.3 0 52 0 0 22.2
NYC* 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4
NYS TOTAL 0.0 25 8.6 0.0 3.4 0.0 0.0 27.3

For AIDS and HIV data statistics please see https://www.health.ny.gov/diseases/aids/general/statistics/annual/

* Based on year diagnosed



COMMUNICABLE DISEASE IN NEW YORK STATE
RATE PER 100,000 POPULATION OF CASES REPORTED IN 2019

E. COLI
CANDIDA CRYPTO- DENGUE  SHIGA-
AURIS CHLAMYDIA CHIKUNGUNYA SPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS  FEVER TOXIN  EHRLICHIOSIS
ALBANY 0 650.8 0 4.8 15.8 0.3 3.6 06
ALLEGANY 0 292.1 0 6.4 0 0 4.3 0
BROOME 0 365.1 0 3.1 0 0 15 15
CATTARAUGUS 0 293.5 0 1.3 0 0 2.6 0
CAYUGA 0 342.8 0 9 0 0 9 1.3
CHAUTAUQUA 0 488.2 0 3.9 0 0 15 0
CHEMUNG 0 451.2 0 5.8 0 0 2.3 2.3
CHENANGO 0 215.2 0 125 0 0 125 8.4
CLINTON 0 335.9 0 25 0 0 1.2 1.2
COLUMBIA 0 272.3 1.7 1.7 1.7 0 3.3 3.3
CORTLAND 0 483.4 0 8.4 0 0 6.3 0
DELAWARE 0 213.3 0 4.4 0 0 1.1 2.2
DUTCHESS 0 398.6 03 2.7 4.4 0 4.7 2.7
ERIE 0 593.8 0.1 16 0 0.4 15 0
ESSEX 0 168.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANKLIN 0 211.3 0 5.9 5.9 0 9.8 3.9
FULTON 0 308.1 0 7.4 3.7 0 0 1.9
GENESEE 0 260.5 0 5.2 0 0 5.2 0
GREENE 0 292.8 2.1 2.1 2.1 0 2.1 8.4
HAMILTON 0 66.9 0 0 0 0 0 0
HERKIMER 0 257.1 0 6.4 0 1.6 6.4 16
JEFFERSON 0 719.9 0 412 35 0 14 0
LEWIS 0 188.3 0 45.2 75 0 49 0
LIVINGSTON 0 263.3 0 7.8 0 0 4.7 0
MADISON 0 305.8 0 7 0 0 4.2 0
MONROE 0 774 0.1 16 0 0.4 7.2 0.1
MONTGOMERY 0 306.5 0 8.1 2 0 2 6.1
NASSAU 2.2 362.2 0.1 1.9 2 0.6 6.5 0.2
NIAGARA 0 444.8 0 2.8 0 0 2.4 0
ONEIDA 0 367.9 0 73 0.4 0 5.6 0
ONONDAGA 0 641.2 0 3.2 0.4 0.4 7. 0
ONTARIO 0 287.5 0 55 0 0 2.7 0.9
ORANGE 05 460.7 0 123 0.8 0.3 5 4.2
ORLEANS 0 368.4 2.4 0 2.4 0 2.4 0
OSWEGO 0 285.3 0 3.4 0 0.8 4.2 0
OTSEGO 0 454.3 0 8.3 8.3 3.3 18.3 133
PUTNAM 0 214.5 0 2 121 0 4 2
RENSSELAER 0 467.7 0 25 6.3 0 1.9 06
ROCKLAND 6.1 365.2 0 3.6 1.2 0.9 4.6 0.9
ST LAWRENCE 0 282.8 0 18.2 0 0.9 10.9 0
SARATOGA 0.4 218 0 5.2 418 0.4 13 0.9
SCHENECTADY 0 558 0 45 14.8 0.6 3.2 0
SCHOHARIE 0 248.2 0 6.4 0 0 255
SCHUYLER 0 200 0 0 0 0 1.1 11.1
SENECA 0 231.9 0 8.7 0 0 1.6 0
STEUBEN 0 313.7 0 14.5 0 1 6.2 1
SUFFOLK 0.1 359.7 0.1 1.7 0.6 0.3 4.2 2.6
SULLIVAN 0 374.9 0 1.3 0 0 13 2.6
TIOGA 0 255.3 0 4.1 0 0 2.1 8.2
TOMPKINS 0 491.4 1 105 0 0 3.8 1
ULSTER 0.6 337.2 0 3.3 0 0 2.2 45
WARREN 0 223.1 0 15 10.8 0 4.6 0
WASHINGTON 0 1915 0 11.4 0 0 3.2 3.2
WAYNE 0 340.8 0 1.1 0 0 11 1.1
WESTCHESTER 0.1 440.8 0 4.8 2.9 0.6 5.2 0.9
WYOMING 0 163 0 4.9 0 0 4.9 0
YATES 0 144.3 0 4 0 0 4 0
NYS EXCL NYC 05 433.8 0.1 4.3 2.7 0.4 5 1.3
NYC* 0 883.8 0.1 46 2.2 13 8.6 0.1
0
NYS TOTAL 03 632.6 0.1 45 25 0.7 6.6 08

* Based on year diagnosed



EHRLICH/ANAPLA
SMOsIs
UNDETERMINED
ALBANY 0
ALLEGANY 0
BROOME 0
CATTARAUGUS 0
CAYUGA 0
CHAUTAUQUA 0
CHEMUNG 0
CHENANGO 2.1
CLINTON 0
COLUMBIA 0
CORTLAND 0
DELAWARE 2.2
DUTCHESS 1
ERIE 0
ESSEX 2.6
FRANKLIN 0
FULTON 3.7
GENESEE 0
GREENE 0
HAMILTON 0
HERKIMER 0
JEFFERSON 0.9
LEWIS 0
LIVINGSTON 7.8
MADISON 0
MONROE 0
MONTGOMERY 6.1
NASSAU 0
NIAGARA 0
ONEIDA 0.9
ONONDAGA 0
ONTARIO 0
ORANGE 0
ORLEANS 0
OSWEGO 0
OTSEGO 0
PUTNAM 0
RENSSELAER 0
ROCKLAND 0.3
ST LAWRENCE 0
SARATOGA 0
SCHENECTADY 0
SCHOHARIE 0
SCHUYLER 0
SENECA 0
STEUBEN 0
SUFFOLK 0.1
SULLIVAN 1.3
TIOGA 2.1
TOMPKINS 1
ULSTER 0.6
WARREN 1.5
WASHINGTON 0
WAYNE 0
WESTCHESTER 0.2
WYOMING 0
YATES 0
NYS EXCL NYC 0.2
NYC* 0.0
NYS TOTAL 0.1

* Based on year diagnosed
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CAYUGA
CHAUTAUQUA
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CLINTON
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CORTLAND
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NYS TOTAL

HEPATITISB HEPATITISC HEPATITISC

CHRONIC*
23.6
2.1
1.4
9.1
2.6
7
5.8
0
4.9
6.6
0
4.4
13.5
15.2
2.6
2
3.7
5.2
8.4
0
1.6
8.8

141

COMMUNICABLE DISEASE IN NEW YORK STATE
RATE PER 100,000 POPULATION OF CASES REPORTED IN 2019

ACUTE
3.2
0
6.7
0
2.6
0.8
1.2
10.4
7.4
5
4.2
0
4.7
1.3
15.8
13.7

5.2
1.6
4.4

1.6
2.8

4.1
1.7

1.7
1.5

2.4

5.9
6.7

5.6
2.4
2.7

5.8
16.7
5.8
3.1

1.3
4.1

1.1
4.6

4.4
0.1

o

CHRONIC*
42.3
23.5
80.6

53
64.4
1155
71.3
58.5
54.3
413
85.8
35.6
63.6
47.9
63.2
72.4
40.8
29.3
86.4
22.3
41.8
52.5
30.1
43.9
211
34.9
731
35.3
55.4
60.1
80.6
33.7
61
58.6
74.3
30
73.5
35.1
35.9
83.9
30
59.8
60.5
50
75.4
39.5
43.3
102
59.7
38.2
63.5
55.8
38.9
36.4
31.9
14.8
24

48

47.5

48.1

HERPES INF,
INFANT <60
DAYS
0.6
0

o
w

OO0 OO0 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

o
r‘\)(3(3(3(3(3

O+ 000O0O0O0o

0.2

0.2

0.2

For AIDS and HIV data statistics please see https://www.health.ny.gov/diseases/aids/general/statistics/annual/
* Cases As of January 26, 2021. Excludes inmates.

**1n 2019 31 counties investigated a sample of positive laboratory results. The number of cases was extrapolated to generate estimates

of the total number of cases. The reported rate for NYS excluding NYC was 35.4

*** Based on year diagnosed
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14.6
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COMMUNICABLE DISEASE IN NEW YORK STATE
RATE PER 100,000 POPULATION OF CASES REPORTED IN 2019

LYMPHO- MENINGITIS
GRANULOMA MENINGITIS, MENINGO- OTHER BACT.
VENEREUM MALARIA MEASLES MELIODISIS ASEPTIC COCCAL AND UNK MUMPS PERTUSSIS

ALBANY 0 0.6 0 0 5.2 0.3 0.3 0.6 5.2
ALLEGANY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.5
BROOME 0 0 0 0 3.1 0.5 0 0 0.5
CATTARAUGUS 0 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 5.2
CAYUGA 0 0 0 0 1.3 0 1.3 0 1.3
CHAUTAUQUA 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0.8 0 7

CHEMUNG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
CHENANGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1

CLINTON 0 0 0 0 4.9 0 0 0 33.3
COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1.7 1.7
CORTLAND 0 0 0 0 4.2 0 0 0 2.1

DELAWARE 0 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 0 4.4
DUTCHESS 0 1 0 0 0 0.3 0 0.3 71

ERIE 0 0.3 0 0 1 0 0.8 0.1 2.7
ESSEX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6 2.6
FRANKLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

FULTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 241
GENESEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.6
GREENE 0 0 21 0 4.2 0 0 0 8.4
HAMILTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HERKIMER 0 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 4.8
JEFFERSON 0.9 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 65.7
LEWIS 0 0 0 0 7.5 0 0 0 3.8
LIVINGSTON 0 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 4.7 0

MADISON 0 0 0 0 5.6 0 1.4 0 8.5
MONROE 1.3 0.7 0.8 0 1.5 0.1 0.1 0 2.9
MONTGOMERY 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 2 8.1

NASSAU 0 0.9 0.2 0 3.4 0.1 0.4 1.8 3.7
NIAGARA 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0.5
ONEIDA 0 0.4 0 0 2.6 0 0.4 0 0.9
ONONDAGA 0 1.5 0 0 7.3 0 0 0.4 3.2
ONTARIO 0 0 0 0 3.6 0 0.9 0 1.8
ORANGE 0 0.5 13.1 0 1.6 0 0.3 0.5 12.3
ORLEANS 0 0 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0

OSWEGO 0 0 0 0 12.7 0 0 0 1.7
OTSEGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3.3 1.7
PUTNAM 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 121
RENSSELAER 0 0 0 0 25 1.3 0 0 9.4
ROCKLAND 0 0.3 61.7 0 3 0 0.9 1.2 31.6
ST LAWRENCE 0 0 0 0 0.9 0 1.8 0 3.6
SARATOGA 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.4 0.4 5.2
SCHENECTADY 0 1.3 0 0 3.2 0 0 1.9 1.3
SCHOHARIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.2
SCHUYLER 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.6 0 0

SENECA 0 0 0 0 2.9 0 0 0 2.9
STEUBEN 0 0 0 0 3.1 0 0 0 10.4
SUFFOLK 0 0.2 0.1 0 25 0.1 0.3 0.3 4.2
SULLIVAN 0 1.3 25.2 0 0 0 0 0 4

TIOGA 0 0 0 0 41 0 241 0 37.1
TOMPKINS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5.7
ULSTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 13.9
WARREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.1 1.5
WASHINGTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.9
WAYNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 0 0

WESTCHESTER 0 1.4 1.6 0.1 4.4 0.2 1.6 0.2 10.5
WYOMING 0 0 14.8 0 0 0 0 0 9.9
YATES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NYS EXCL NYC 0.1 0.5 2.7 0 2.7 0.1 0.5 0.6 6.8
NYC* 0.1 2.8 7.0 0.0 2.4 0.2 0.0 1.7 2.5
NYS TOTAL 0.1 1.5 4.6 0.0 25 0.1 0.3 1.1 4.9

* Based on year diagnosed
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ESSEX
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GENESEE
GREENE
HAMILTON
HERKIMER
JEFFERSON
LEWIS
LIVINGSTON
MADISON
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
NASSAU
NIAGARA
ONEIDA
ONONDAGA
ONTARIO
ORANGE
ORLEANS
OSWEGO
OTSEGO
PUTNAM
RENSSELAER
ROCKLAND
ST LAWRENCE
SARATOGA
SCHENECTADY
SCHOHARIE
SCHUYLER
SENECA
STEUBEN
SUFFOLK
SULLIVAN
TIOGA
TOMPKINS
ULSTER
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WESTCHESTER
WYOMING
YATES

NYS EXCL NYC

NYC*

NYS TOTAL

* Based on year diagnosed

SYPHILIS
EARLY
32.3
241
9.8
3.9
1.3
3.1
7
6.3
25
8.3
12.6
4.4
32.1
11.9
0
2
3.7
52
10.5
0
6.4
7
7.5
4.7
5.6
38.7
0
13.9
4.7
7.8
8
4.5
27.5
4.9
5.1
8.3
8.1
25.7
11.9
5.5
3.9
25.7
3.2
1.1
8.7
6.2
11.3
13.2
6.2
16.2
16.2

COMMUNICABLE DISEASE IN NEW YORK STATE

RATE PER 100,000 POPULATION OF CASES REPORTED IN 2019
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COMMUNICABLE DISEASE IN NEW YORK STATE
RATE PER 100,000 POPULATION OF CASES REPORTED IN 2019

WEST NILE  WEST NILE

FEVER VIRUS YERSINIA ZIKA VIRUS
ALBANY 0 0 23 0
ALLEGANY 0 0 0 0 Diseases for which
BROOME 0 0 15 0 confirmed and probable
CATTARAUGUS 0 0 0 0 cases are counted:
CAYUGA 0 0 1.3 0
CHAUTAUQUA 0 0 0 0 Anaplasmosis/Ehrlichiosis
CHEMUNG 0 0 0 0 Anthrax
CHENANGO 0 0 4.2 0 Babesiosis
CLINTON 0 0 1.2 0 Brucellosis
COLUMBIA 0 0 5 0 Campylobacteriosis
CORTLAND 0 0 0 0 Chikungunya
DELAWARE 0 0 2.2 0 Cryptosporidiosis
DUTCHESS 0 0 5.1 0 Diphtheria
ERIE 0 0 0.1 0 Dengue Fever
ESSEX 0 0 0 0 Encephalitis:
FRANKLIN 0 0 2 0 California
FULTON 0 0 0 0 Eastern equine
GENESEE 0 0 0 0 Other arbo
GREENE 0 0 0 0 Powassan
HAMILTON 0 0 0 0 St. Louis
HERKIMER 0 0 1.6 0 Western equine
JEFFERSON 0 0 5.3 0 H. influenza (meningitis cases only)
LEWIS 0 0 11.3 0 Hepatitis B Chronic
LIVINGSTON 0 0 0 0 Hepatis C Acute
MADISON 0 0 0 0 Hepatitis C Chronic
MONROE 0 0 0.3 0 HUS
MONTGOMERY 0 0 0 0 Lyme disease
NASSAU 0 0.1 3.1 0.5 Meningococcal
NIAGARA 0 0 0.9 0 Mumps
ONEIDA 0 0 1.7 0 Pertussis
ONONDAGA 0 0.2 2.6 0 Psittacosis
ONTARIO 0 0 1.8 0 Q Fever
ORANGE 0 0 1.6 0 RMSF
ORLEANS 0 0 0 2.4 Salmonellosis
OSWEGO 0 0 1.7 0 Shigellosis
OTSEGO 0 0 11.6 0 Strep pnemo invasive
PUTNAM 0 0 4 0 Tetanus
RENSSELAER 0 0 1.3 0 Toxic shock syndrome
ROCKLAND 0 0 2.7 0 Tularemia
ST LAWRENCE 0 0 7.3 0 Vibriosis
SARATOGA 0 0 0.9 0 West Nile Fever
SCHENECTADY 0 0 0.6 0 West Nile Virus
SCHOHARIE 0 0 0 0 Yellow Fever
SCHUYLER 0 0 0 0 Zika Virus
SENECA 0 0 8.7 0 All other diseases if Epi-Linked
STEUBEN 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 0.1 0.1 1.9 0.2
SULLIVAN 0 0 1.3 0
TIOGA 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 0 0 1.9 0
ULSTER 0 0 2.8 0
WARREN 0 0 0 0
WASHINGTON 0 0 1.6 0
WAYNE 0 0 0 0
WESTCHESTER 0 0.1 5.7 0
WYOMING 0 0 0 0
YATES 0 0 12 0
NYS EXCL NYC 0 0.1 2.2 0.1
NYC* 0.09 0.02 5.2 0.15
NYS TOTAL 0.05 0.04 3.5 0.12

* Based on year diagnosed



